

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024

Ravi Thanjukutty Tharakkal

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Vasanti Shashidhar Anchan

...Defendant

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Pankaj Shah i/by Trupti N. for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23RD JANUARY, 2025

P.C.-

1. Today, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff has sought for an extension of time to comply with the directions of this Court in the order dated 25th April, 2024. By the order dated 25th April, 2024 the Plaintiff was to file the list of witnesses, Affidavits in lieu of evidence of the witnesses and compilation of documents within six weeks from the date of the said order.

2. I must note that the Plaintiff has had more than enough time to do so. However, as and by way of one absolute last chance, time to do so is extended for a period of one week from today i.e. upto and including 30th January, 2025.

3. It is made clear that if the Plaintiff does not file the the list of witnesses, Affidavits in lieu of evidence of all the witnesses and the compilation of documents on or before 30th January, 2025, the Plaintiff's right to do so will be closed.

4. Stand over to 19th March, 2025.

5. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff undertakes to serve upon the Defendant complete set of the Petition within the course of today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)