

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024

Ravi Thanjukutty Tharakkal @ Ravi Tharakkal .. Plaintiff

Versus

Vasanti Shashidhar Anchan .. Defendant

.....

- Mr. Siddhesh Ashok Pilankar, Advocate for Plaintiff

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 6, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 06.02.2026 for speaking to the minutes of order dated 18.12.2025.

2. Heard Mr. Pilankar, learned Advocate for Plaintiff. He would draw my attention to paragraph No. 22 of the order dated 18.12.2025 wherein submission of Mr. Pilankar recorded to the effect that *affidavits-in-lieu of examination-in-chief alongwith affidavit of documents shall be filed within a period of three weeks by him from today*. However Mr. Pilankar would submit that all the evidence of the Plaintiff's witnesses have been filed. In view thereof, first sentence of paragraph No. 22 i.e. "*Mr. Pilankar submits that three weeks from today*" be deleted from the said order and fresh copy of the said order be uploaded. Rest of the said order shall remain unchanged.

3. Praecipe is disposed.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.02.06
14:49:43 +0530