

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 15 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4890 OF 2022

Ravi Thanjukutty TharakkalPETITIONER

V/S

Vasanti Shashidhar AnchanRESPONDENT

Ms. K. Irani Court Commissioner for the Respondent.

(For Circulation).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)