

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4890 OF 2022**

Ravi Thanjukutty Tharakkal @ Ravi Tharakkal .. Plaintiff

Versus

Vasanti Shashidhar Anchan .. Defendant

.....

- Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, Advocate for Plaintiff.
- Mr. Pankaj Shah, Advocate i/by Ms. Trupti Narkar for Defendant.
- Ms. Kainaz Irani, Court Commissioner is present.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 01, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Pilankar, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Defendant.

2. The Court Commissioner's Report has been prepared by Ms. Irani. The same is accepted by the Court. Copy of the same is directed to serve on the Advocate for Plaintiff and Advocate for Defendant. Defendant does not wish to lead any evidence and closes the Defendant's evidence.

3. In that view of the matter, list the matter on Board on to **29th April 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**For Directions**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.04.01
17:00:56 +0530